Official Form No. 101 Jerrold B. Oliver ISBA # 04132	FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER
DEAL SCE	ATE TRANSFER REDS 10.00 FILED NO.02338
TA	X PAID OIL
	SIAMP BURS SOOK 142 FACE 152
ક ત્રિક	3.EC 1999 DEC 21 PH 3:113
าา <u>วัสหัญ</u>	(3:13m)
	NECONDER
13.3144	COUNT TOWN
Preparer Information Jerrold B. Oliver, P.O. Box 230, Winterset, I	. <u> </u>
Individual's Name Street Ad	diess City Phone
TAP.	SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER
<b>WARRAN</b>	TY DEED
For the consideration of EIGHTY THOUSAND FOR	ID UIINDDED TUIDTY-SEVEN AND 50/100
Dollar(s) and other valuable consideration,	IN HUNDRED THRT 1-3E VEN AND OV 100
Mary Margaret White and Malcolm S. White, Wife	and I-lusband.
do hereby Convey to	
ZION FARMS, INC.	
the following described real estate in Mad	lison County, lowa:
SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO	
	1
	i
	<u> </u>
Grantors do Hereby Covenant with grantees, and s	successors in interest, that grantors hold the real estate
by title in fee simple; that they have good and lawful at	
estate is Free and Clear of all Liens and Encumbra Covenant to Warrant and Defend the real estate again	, , ,
above stated. Each of the undersigned hereby relinqu	
share in and to the real estate.	
	ment hereof, shall be construed as in the singular or
plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, a	- 1
STATE OF Michigan	Dated: APT WARE TO THE
Od	Mary Margaret Athile
On this 3 day of D. County.  On this 3 day of D. County.  1999, before me, the undersigned, a Notary	Mady Madga wrighted
1999, before me, the undersigned, a Notary	Mary Margaret White (Grantor)
Public in and for said State, personally appeared	
Mary Margaret White and Malcolm S. White	Milchen I contacte
	Malcolm S. White (Grantor)
to me known to be the identical persons named in	Maiconn S. White
and who executed the foregoing instrument and	
acknowledged that they executed the same as their voluntary act and	(Grantor)
voluntary act and	(Grantor)
At-	
they was	l l
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(0:0-10-1)
PATE A PATSOS Notary Public	(Grantor)
(This form care the state of the control of the con	(Grantor)
//   <b>                                 </b>	(Grantor)
(This falm can be a supply to the control of the co	(Grantor)  101 WARRANTY DEED Revised January, 1998
(This Jaffer Carter County)  The County Associate Explana Feb. 18, 2001  The town State Bar Association	101 WARRANTY DEED

## **EXHIBIT "A"**

## An undivided one-half interest in and to:

The Southeast Quarter (1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (1/4); The North Half (1/2) of the Southeast Quarter (1/4) all in Section Sixteen (16), Township Seventy-five (75) North, Range Twenty-seven (27) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa, EXCEPT for a tract of land located in the Northeast Quarter (1/4) of the Southeast Quarter (1/4) and in the Southeast Quarter (1/4) of the Northeast Quarter (1/4) of Section Sixteen (16), Township Seventy-five (75) North, Range Twenty-seven (27) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa, more particularly described as follows: Beginning at the East Quarter Corner of Section Sixteen (16), thence along the East line of said Section Sixteen (16) South 00°05'48" East 230.17 feet; thence South 90°00'00" West 465.76 feet; thence North 00°00'00" 280.71 feet; thence North 90°00'00" East 465.37 feet to the East line of said Section Sixteen (16); thence along said East line, South 00°00'00" 50.54 feet to the Point of Beginning, containing 3.000 Acres including 0.213 Acres of county road right-of-way, EXCEPT All that part of the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter of Section 16, Township 75 North, Range 27 West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa, more particularly described as follows: Commencing at the Southeast corner of the Northeast Quarter of Section 16, Township 75 North, Range 27 West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa; thence North 00 degrees 00'00" East, a distance of 1111.66 feet to the Point of Beginning, thence North 90 degrees 00'00" West, a distance of 200.00 feet, thence North 00 degrees 00'00" East, a distance of 200.00 feet to the existing fence line, thence South 90 degrees 00'00" East, a distance of 200.00 feet to the East Line of said Section 16, thence South 00 degrees 00'00" West, a distance of 200.00 feet to the Point of Beginning, containing 0.92 acres including 0.15 acres of road Right of Way

This Deed is given in satisfaction of a Real Estate Contract recorded in book 131, page 701 of the Recorder's office of Madison County, Iowa. The interest of Vendees, Mark B. Hollingsworth and Brenda I. Hollingsworth, in and to said real estate has been transferred and conveyed to Zion Farms, Inc.